

ADDENDUM NO. 1

To all Bidders of Tender T-MCC-2107:

The following changes to the specifications and drawings are to be incorporated in the Tender Documents and must be taken into account when preparing a submission.

1 COVER

Delete the following

‘Closing October 7, 2021 at 2:00 pm’

and replace with

‘Closing October 14, 2021 at 2:00 pm’

2 SECTION 00 21 00 INFORMATION TO TENDERERS

2.1 1.0 GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS, TENDER SUBMISSION, page 2

Delete the following

‘2:00 p.m. local time, **Thursday October 7, 2021**’

and replace with

‘2:00 p.m. local time, **Thursday October 14, 2021**’

3 SECTION 00 41 43 FORM OF TENDER

3.1 TENDERER AGREES, page 19

Delete the following

‘That this Tender is valid for acceptance for 90 days from Tender Closing.’

and replace with

‘That this Tender is valid for acceptance for 30 days from Tender Closing.’

3.2 6. Project Completion on page 21,

Delete the following

‘March 31, 2021.’

and replace with

‘March 31, 2022.’

End of Addendum No. 1